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HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECTS IN J K
Mufti Smt. Mehbooba

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the project-wise generation capacity of hydro electric projects run by National Hydro Power Corporation Limited (NHPC) in the country and revenue earned by the Corporation;

(b) the project-wise details of NHPC projects operated in Jammu & Kashmir with their cost of construction, generation of power and the revenue earned so far by each one of them;

(c) whether the Government of Jammu & Kashmir has made any formal request to the Union Government for the return of the Hydel projects that have earned more than their investment cost or for the re-negotiation of terms and conditions with the NHPC; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) :Details of Power Stations under Operation and the revenue earned by the NHPC Limited upto 2013-14 is as under:-

S.No Name of power station Installed capacity (MW)
1 Bairasiul   180
2 Loktak    105
3 Salal    690
4 Tanakpur   120
5 Chamera -I   540
6 Uri-I    480
7 Rangit    60
8 Chamera-II   300
9 Dhauliganga   280
10 Dulhasti   390
11 Teesta V   510
12 Sewa II    120
13 Chamera-III   231
14 Chutak    44
15 TLDP-III   132
16 Nimoo-Bazgo   45
17 Uri-II    240
18 Parbati-III   520
 TOTAL    4987

(b) : At present, seven hydro electric projects with total capacity of 2009 MW are under operation in J&K. Detail of these Power projects in respect of generation of power, cost & revenue earned is as under:

Sl. Name of  Installed   Capital Cost   Generation
No. power capacity as on COD up to the year
 station  (MW)   (in Crs.) 2013-14
       (MU)
1 Salal  690  981.82  74632
2 Uri-I  480  3506.0  43287
3 Dulhasti 390  5233.96  15345
4 Sewa II  120  1095.20  1911
5 Chutak  44  2156.02  60
6 Nimoo-Bazgo 45  956.39  88
7 Uri-II  240  847.49  404
 Total  2009  14776.89 135727

The information regarding Revenue Earned upto 2013-14, in case of both (a) & (b) is being compiled and will be provided after compilation.


(c) & (d) :We have not received any proposal from the Government of J&K for the return of hydel projects that have earned more than their investment cost or for the re-negotiation of terms and conditions with the NHPC.
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